Government of Jammu and Kashmir Science and Technology Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: - Nomination of Nodal Officer for responding to media

reports.

Ref:-

O.M. No. GAD(Adm)14/2021-III dated 17.03.2021

received from General Administration Department.

Mr. Shafiq Ahmad, KAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Science and Technology Department is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer for responding to media reports pertaining to the Science and Technology Department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar), IRS
Principal Secretary to the Government

No:ST/Adm/54/2019

Dated:- 25-03-2021

Copy to the:-

- 1. All Financial Commissioners.
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 3. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.
- 4. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi.
- 6. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs ,New Delhi.
- 7. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government.
- 8. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.
- 9. Chairperson, J&K Special Tribunal.
- Director General, J&K Institute of Management, Public Administration & Rural Development.
- 11. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 12. Director, Information, J&K.
- 13. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 14. All Head of the Departments/Managing Directors/Secretary, Advisory Boards.
- 15. Secretary, PSC/SSB/J&K Academy of Art Culture & Languages.
- 16. Director, Estates.
- 17. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 18. Secretary, J&K Legislative Assembly.
- 19. General Manager Government Press, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 20. Private Secretary to the Advisor (F), (B) & (BK) to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 21. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 22. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Science and Technology Department.

23. Government Order/Stock file/Incharge Website.

(Ishtiag Ahmad Bhat)

Deputy Secretary to the Government